:: HELUKAeEL
~HI-TECH
~CONTROLS, INC.
Cable & Accessories
for Wind Turbines
~HI-TECH
~CONTROLS, INC.

Operating temperature at co nductor 90°C (+194°F);
Ambient temperature 30°C (+86°F)
Type designation NI2X'( N2X'( N2X2Y NI2XY, N2XY, N2X2Y
N2XH. N2XCH ') N2XH
NHXH FEt80, NHXCH FEtSCl! NHXH FEt80
NHXHX FE180. NHXCHX FE1S0l) NHXHX FEt80
NHXHX, NHXCHXl) NHXHX
Installation: Single<ore or mullicore Multicore cables o r Single (ore cables or single (ore jacketed cables with a
• directy cables or single or multicore jacketed space of minimum 1 ~ diameter d to wall
• in open air multicore jacketed cables w ith a space of
cables on a wall minimum 0 .3 K diameter with contaci with gap d
d to wall
iJl~1 0' ~
®®®
I ~
~
0'
J , d
, d
dire« insta llation insta llat ion in open air
Installation method' C E F G
Number of loaded 2 3 2 3 , 3
cores
Cross-section, mm' Current ratings in Amp (A)
1.5 24 22 26 23 - - - - -
2.5 33 30 36 32 - - - - -
4 45 40 49 42
6 58 52 63 54 - - - - -
W 80 " 86 " - -
16 107 96 115 100 - - - - -
25 138 119 14' 127 161 141 135 182 161
35 171 147 147 158 200 176 169 226 201
50 209 179 225 192 242 216 207 775 246
70 26' 229 289 246 310 779 268 353 318
95 328 278 352 298 377 342 328 430 389
120 382 322 410 346 437 400 383 500 4 54
150 4., 371 473 399 504 464 444 577 577
185 506 424 542 456 575 533 510 661 605
240 599 500 641 538 679 634 607 781 719
300 693 576 741 621 783 736 703 902 833
400 - 940 868 823 1085 1008
500 - - - - 1083 998 946 1253 1169
630 - - - - 1254 1151 1088 1454 1362
Conl/ersion factors for del/iating ambient temperature, grouping, installation under the ceiling, multicore cables and insulated wires, see
DIN VDE 0298 part 4 .
" The <Ufreot fa t;n\l' a fe v~ l;d fo<co bies wit h ~on<""tri<: <onducto< onl~ fOf m"'ticof~ .",.>On.
"fOf fun""'" ;n . ... ,lat;on method. _ "'" DIN I/DE Ol 9!i pan 4
20
~HI-TECH
~CONTROLS, INC.
Current ratings for HELUWIND
WK 103w-T, WK 105*, WK 115-1*, WK 135-1* .. ace. t o UL t o 8 0°C, (+176"F) ace. t o V D E t o 90"C (+ 194"F)
Conversion factors for deviating ambient temperature
Permissible +40"(1 +6O'C/ +7f1'C/ +'f1'C/ +85"(1 +900c1
operating +104°F +14O"F +158>f +176"1' +1S5"F +194' F
temperature
Ambient Conversion factors.
tempera- used to the current ratings data in tables
ture · C of the following pages
10 1,73 1,2:9 1,22 1,18 1,17 1,15
15 1.S8 1,22 1,17 1,14 1,13 1,12
20 1,41 1,15 1,12 1,10 1,09 1,08
2S 1,22 1,08 1,06 l,OS 1,04 1,04
30 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00 1,00
3S 0,71 0,91 0,94 0,95 0,95 0,96
40 - 0,82 0,87 0,89 0,90 0,91
45 - 0,71 0,79 0,84 0,85 0,87
SO - 0.58 0,71 0.77 - 0,82
55 - 0,41 0,61 0,71 - 0.76
60 - - 0,50 0,63 - 0,71
65 - - 0,35 0,55 - 0,65
70 - - - 0,45 - 0,58